

## GOLDEN NUGGET WELCOMES BACK LEGENDARY IMPRESSIONIST GORDIE BROWN FOR LIMITED-TIME RUN, STARTING FEBRUARY 11, 2020

Brown showcases his "Lasting Impressions" in an all new show, live in the Golden Nugget Showroom at 7:30 p.m. on Tuesdays, Thursdays and Saturdays

## **TICKETS ON SALE JAN. 13**

**LAS VEGAS, NV (Jan. 6, 2020)** – Golden Nugget Las Vegas proudly welcomes legendary comic, singer and impressionist Gordie Brown back to its showroom, in an exclusive and limited-time run, beginning Tuesday, February 11, 2020.

Billed "Lasting Impressions," Brown's latest show will feature an extraordinary mix of well-known stars including singers, bands and other legendary celebrities. His unique blend of high-energy comedy and music has been captivating audiences in Las Vegas for decades, including a highly successful seven-year run at Golden Nugget. With more than 200 impressions in his full repertoire, Brown is re-mixing some of his classic and popular acts with dozens new and modern acts, ensuring an exhilarating presentation of music and laughs for all audiences.

"I couldn't be more excited to get back on the Golden Nugget stage," stated Brown. "Being away from this team was like leaving family, and it's so great to return for a special encore set of performances. As usual, I will be bringing my A-game and can't wait to entertain everyone."

"We're pleased to offer our guests even more entertainment options to create special evenings at the Golden Nugget," commented Chris Latil, Senior Vice President and General Manager. "With live entertainment four nights a week in our legendary Showroom, we're proud to be Downtown Las Vegas' pre-eminent entertainment."

Gordie Brown "Lasting Impressions," will play at 7:30 p.m. on Tuesdays, Thursdays and Saturdays for a limited-time run beginning Tuesday, February 11, 2020. Tickets will go on sale at 10 a.m. PT on Friday, January 13, 2020 and will be priced starting at \$25. For more information or to purchase tickets, visit <a href="https://www.goldennugget.com/las-vegas/">www.goldennugget.com/las-vegas/</a>.

## **ABOUT GOLDEN NUGGET LAS VEGAS**

Golden Nugget Las Vegas is the most luxurious resort on the Downtown Fremont Street Experience, and was recognized by USA Today's "10 Best" as one of the top casinos in the area. Critically-acclaimed for its exceptional customer experience, Golden Nugget boasts more

than 2,400 recently renovated deluxe guestrooms and suites; a high-energy casino featuring the most popular slot and video poker machines, table games, race and sports book, and poker room; world-class restaurants such as Chart House, Grotto Italian Ristorante, Vic & Anthony's Steakhouse, Red Asian Cuisine, Claim Jumper, Cadillac Mexican Kitchen and Tequila Bar, as well as casual eateries including Chick-fil-A and Starbucks; a luxury spa and salon; The Tank, the resort's outdoor swimming pool complete with a 200,000-gallon live shark aquarium and the H20 poolside lounge; four retail shops specializing in fine jewelry, boutique fashion, accessories, artisan chocolate, and souvenirs; technology-rich convention and group meeting space and on-site wedding chapel; and nightlife hot spots include Rush Lounge and Troy Liquor Bar, Fremont Street's only nightclub. Hotel reservations and additional information are available by calling 800-634-3454 or by visiting online at goldennugget.com.

###

MEDIA CONTACT:
Allied Global Marketing
(702) 889-2705
GoldenNugget@AlliedGlobalMarketing.com